1
1.64 (41.6)
0.87
(22.1)
1.10
(27.9)
2.00 (50.8) 2.17 (55)
With Wires With Terminal Block

CAUTION: Risk of electric shock.
2
Ordering infOrmatiOn
Accessories Part Numbers
TYPE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USED WITH
Plug-in
Terminal Block
3 Position Terminal Block TB100003 CUB7CCS0, CUB7TCS0, CUB7TCS1
4 Position Terminal Block TB100004
CUB7CCG0, CUB7TCG0, CUB7TCG1,
CUB7CCR0, CUB7TCR0, CUB7TCR1,
CUB7CVS0, CUB7TVS0
5 Position Terminal Block TB100005 CUB7CVG0, CUB7TVG0, CUB7CVR0,
CUB7TVR0
Enclosure * CUB7 Enclosure ENC13000
Base Mount * CUB7 Base Mount BMK80000
    See Wiring the Meter section to determine the terminal block needed.
* Enclosure and base mount will NOT function with plug-in terminal block option.
CUB7 0
C - LOW VOLTAGE
      +28 VDC max
V - HIGH VOLTAGE
      50-250 VAC/DC
S - REFLECTIVE
R - RED
G - GREEN
C
signals when using a VCM10000 converter module.
SRC mode (DIP switch 1 on, internal 20 kW pull-down to common)
VIN High Min = 1.25 VDC; VIN Low Max = 0.45 VDC
IIN Max = 5 mA; VIN Max = 28 VDC
Models: CUB7TCS1, CUB7TCR1, CUB7TCG1 For these models, the
unit will time when the CUB7 input is high.
SNK mode (DIP switch 1 off - DO NOT USE)
SRC mode (DIP switch 1 on, internal 20 kW pull-down to common)
VIN High Min = 1.25 VDC; VIN Low Max = 0.45 VDC
IIN Max = 5 mA; VIN Max = 28 VDC
4. HIGH VOLTAGE INPUT:
COUNTERS: CUB7CVS0, CUB7CVR0, and CUB7CVG0
The unit adds one count with voltage present
VIN Range = 50-250 VDC/VAC 50/60 Hz, 5 mA max
Isolation: 2500 VAC 1 min
TIMERS: CUB7TVS0, CUB7TVR0, and CUB7TVG0
Unit will time with voltage present
VIN Range = 50-250 VDC/VAC 50/60 Hz, 5 mA max
Isolation: 2500 VAC 1 min
5. RESET INPUT: